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Armoured and Fencing Practice
Sundays 2:00-5:00 PM

CSU Fieldhouse

Fort Collins, CO 80525

Click for Map

Visit the Website for more info, directions and any changes to the schedule.

Archery Practice (Indoors)

- NOVEMBER

Saturday 11/2 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Saturday 11/16 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

- DECEMBER

Saturday 12/14 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Rocky Mountain Archery

4518 Innovation Dr

Fort Collins, Colorado
https://unserhafen.wixsite.com/unserhafen/archery-winter

Or, find us in the "Unser Hafen Archers" group on Facebook!

Equestrian Practice
Contact: Lady Cecelia O'Connor
970-420-6652
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Rams Keep Fencing Practice
ALL ARE WELCOME

Mondays, 6:30-9:00 PM
Newsom Hall

CSU Campus

Fort Collins, CO 80521

Click for Map

Dance

On hold until further notice

Scribal Guild

Thursday 11/14 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM
2705 W. 10th Street

Greeley, CO 80634

Embroidery Guild

Thursday 11/21 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM
2705 W. 10th Street

Greeley, CO 80634

A&S Gathering
Tuesday 11/26 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM
2705 W. 10th Street

Greeley, CO 80634

The Cotrt

Calligraphy &/or Illumination

Contact: The Honourable Lady Anne Elizabeth Morley
970-227-9273
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His Excellency

Baron Aegeon the Actor
baron@unserhafen.org

Her Excellency

Baroness Miriam Volpe
baroness@unserhafen.org
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Court Herald - Lady Perryn Coelbrant

Defender - Lord Falki AsGierson

Protector - Don James Dubh MacPhearson (Haggis)

Warden - Lady Euphemia de Argyll

Equerry - Lady Kezran Wynthyria

Arts & Sciences Champion - Lady Alana Ramsey

Pencerdd Bard - Lord Aodhan Kincaid

Barbican Persuivant - Baroness Safiyya bint Faris al Dani
Guard Captains - Lady Sagaris, Lord Murdoch MacAlister

Heads of Household - Lord Arn Geirsson, Lady Vigdis Knarrarbringa




Seneschal:

Lady Vigdis Knarrarbringa
(Tina Warren)
seneschal@unserhafen.org

Chancellor of the Exchequer:
THLady Elyse Joulle
(Deb Brannock)

exchequer@unserhafen.org

Barbican Pursuivant Herald:
Baroness Safiyya bint Faris al Dani
(Joshi Solomon-Freville )
herald@unserhafen.org

Knight Marshal:
Lord Uthred
(Austin Koenig)

knightmarshal@unserhafen.org

Fencing Marshal:

Lord Marcus Goltz
(Scott Goltz))
fence@unserhafen.org

Captain of Archers:
Lord Ulric of Thorne
(Stephen Warren)

archery@unserhafen.org

Equestrian:
Lady Cecelia O'Connor
(Kim Creed)
kimberone1@juno.com
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Minister of Arts and Sciences:
THLady Anne Elizabeth Morley
(Marjorie Monroe-Fischer)
aands@unserhafen.org

Chatelaine (Hospitaller):
Yngve Hjalmsson

(Jerry Spaulding)
hospitaller@unserhafen.org

Chronicler:

Lady Euphemia de Argyll
(Michelle Barger)
chronicler@unserhafen.org

Webminister:
Lord Ulric of Thorne
(Stephen Warren)

webminister@gmail.com

Social Media:

Lady Jazlynne Marie Fairday
(Jazlynne Wilson )
socialmedia@unserhafen.org

Scribe:
Baroness Meadhbh Daingen int Slébhe
(Sandy Gomke)

scribe@unserhafen.org

Quartermaster:
Earl Mika Longbow
Please call or text (571) 236-5185

This is the November 2019 issue of The Gatekeeper, a publication of the Barony of Unser Hafen of the Society for Creative Anachronism.
The Gatekeeper is available in print when requested, at cost, from Michelle Barger, 1921 Grays Peak Dr. #201, Loveland, CO 80538. Email
address: chronicler@unserhafen.org. It is not a corporate publication of SCA, Inc., and does not delineate SCA, Inc. policies. Copyright ©

2019 Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc. For information on reprinting photographs, articles, or artwork from this publication, please

contact the Chronicler, who will assist you in contacting the original creator of the piece. Please respect the legal rights of our contributors.
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